

# Town of Hudson

## Select Board

### Agenda—May 17, 2021 Remote via Zoom 7:00 PM

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's Orders imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Select Board will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found below. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the Town of Hudson website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95491867177?pwd=dG1pQUxqK01JdTg4MU1VOG9namRiZz09

Meeting ID: 954 9186 7177

Passcode: 240981 One tap mobile

- +16465588656,,95491867177# US (New York)
- +13017158592,,95491867177# US (Washington DC)

#### Dial by your location

- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 954 9186 7177

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aohiAD0kn

If you want to appear on an agenda please go to <a href="https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy">https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy</a> for more information.

#### 1. Call to Order:

a) Board to elect officers.

#### 2. Minutes to be Approved:

- a) Public session minutes April 26, 2021
- b) Executive session minutes April 26, 2021

#### 3. Meetings and Public Hearings - 7:00 PM:

#### 4. Licenses:

- a) Select Board to consider granting of Live Entertainment Licenses to the Park Commission/Recreation Department for two Wood Park Concerts for June 23, July 7, July 21, August 4 and August 18, 2021 from 5:30PM 7:30 PM and June 24, July 15, August 8, 2021 from 12:00 PM 1:00PM.
- b) Select Board to consider granting Live Entertainment Licenses to the Hudson Downtown Business Improvement District for a Saturday Street Music from May 29 August 4, 2021 from 3:00 PM 9:00 PM.
- c) Select Board to consider granting of Live Entertainment Licenses to the Library for an outdoor children's music and movement program to be held on June 29, 2021 from 9:00 AM 12:00PM to be held in Liberty Park.

#### 5. Personnel:

- a) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Leonard Bowen, Jr. as Senior Center Bus Driver at a Grade 8, Step 5, effective May 18, 2021.
- b) Select Board to consider approval of seasonal employees for the Recreation Department for summer 2021.
- c) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Timothy Maroney as W-6 Water Treatment Facility Operator for the DPW at a rate of \$26.75 per hour, effective May 24, 2021.
- d) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Adam Santos as W-2 Laborer for the DPW at a rate of \$22.26 per hour, effective May 18, 2021.
- e) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Joseph Berger as W-2 Laborer for the DPW at a rate of \$22.26 per hour, effective May 18, 2021.
- f) Select Board to note the resignation of Shawn Sadowski from the Finance Committee, effective immediately.

#### 6. Contracts:

- a) Select Board to consider approval and authorization to sign a contract with Massachusetts Broken Stone Company for milling and overlay of miscellaneous roads in Town (A) in the amount of \$549,388.00.
- b) Select Board to consider approval and authorization to sign a contract with Massachusetts Broken Stone Company for milling and overlay of miscellaneous roads in Town (B) in the amount of \$387,378.00.
- c) Select Board to consider approval and authorization to sign various contracts for FY 2022 Department of Public Works materials.

#### 7. General:

- a) Select Board to consider acceptance and authorization to sign the Sustainable Materials Recovery Program Grant in the amount of \$61,600 for Wheeled Recycling Carts.
- b) Select Board to consider issuance of Citations recognizing Evangelina Burdick, Hailey Pearlstein, Keira Madden, Larissa Granger, Brielle Milton, Kate Snow and Gabrielle Bourassa for receiving the prestigious Girls Scouts Silver Award from the Girl Scouts of Central and Western Massachusetts.
- c) Select Board to consider accepting a donation from SMILE Mass for an Accessible Floating Beach Wheelchair and Adult Changing Table for Centennial Beach, valued at over \$4,000.

- d) Select Board to consider opting-out of State Reclamation and Mosquito Control Board (SRMCB) spraying.
- e) Select Board to meet with DPW Director Ryder to discuss the recently received MassDEP Administrative Consent Order.

#### 8. Citizens' Issues:

- a) Select Board to meet with Nick Pizzamento regarding 29 South Street property.
- 9. Town Issues:
- 10. Correspondence to be Noted by Clerk:
- 11. Executive Session:
- 12. Adjourn:

### Select Board Correspondence List – May 17, 2021

- 1. Public Health Excellence for Share Services Grant award letter.
- 2. Letter from Veteran's Director Brian Stearns regarding Memorial Day Ceremonies.
- 3. Confidential correspondence.
- 4. Email from State House regarding lowering flags to half-staff on May 15, 2021.
- 5. Burn permit memo.
- 6. April Fire leave reports.
- 7. Congratulations letter from MA Clean Water Trust.

All non-confidential documents relative to this agenda are available in the Office of the Select Board and on BoardDocs.com